BURTON JOYCE

PARISH COUNCI

———

N

Serving the Burton Joyce Community

MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE

Tuesday 18th'™" December 2018 at 4pm
Parish Office, The Old School Building, Main Street, Burton Joyce

Present:

In attendance:

MINUTES

PL18/0214
PL18/0215

PL18/0216

PL18/0217

PL18/0218

PL18/0219
PL18/0220
PL18/0221

Cllrs T Hazard (Chair) R Fife (Vice-Chair) and S Cook.
J Sherrin (Clerk)

Apologies for absence — ClIr Y Greenfield

Council members’ declaration of interests for items on the agenda -
None

Minutes of previous meeting held on 4™ December 2018 Approved as a
true record and signed by the Chair.

Planning Application 2018/1104 6 Mayfield Avenue, Burton Joyce. Rear
extension, summer house and new boundary railings and gate. Object to
the inclusion of the sliding gate and railings on the basis they do not fit in
with the existing street scene.

Planning Application 2018/1124 200 Nottingham Road, Burton Joyce.
Retention of retaining wall at rear of property (resubmission of
2018/0515) No objections.

Notice of Planning Granted / Refused: None received

Information update: Nothing to update

Date of next meeting: Tuesday 15th January 2019 at 7pm

Meeting closed 4.20pm

Signed:

Date:

Chair, Planning Committee



